MRD CUSTOMIZED

FORM PTO-1619A

## 11-01-1999 101188261

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT PATENT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) - Document ID #:	License
Correction of PTO Error - Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement
Corrective Document - Reel # Frame #	Merger
	Change of Name
	Other
Conveying Party(ies)	Execution Date - Month/Day/Year
1. Jimmy Ciesla Henningsen	1. 8/4/99
Receiving Party(ies)	
1. Name: GILBERT ENGINEERING CO., INC.	05001 5505 Mg.
Address: 5310 W. Camelback Road, Glendale, Arizona	a 85301-7597, USA
Correspondent Name and Address	Tel No. 703-739-490
Name: MARVIN PETRY	Docket No.: P06508US0/M
ARSON & TAYLOR • 1199 No. Fairfax St. • Suite 900	• Alexandria, VA 22314-1437
Pages: Enter the total number of pages of the attached co	onveyance document including any attachments #
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)
69 /417488	Patent Number(s)
This document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> particular the data the potent application was signed by the fir	
The date the patent application was signed by the m	est named inventor is: 8 4 99
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved
	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Payment is Enclosed (Any insufficiency in fee is authorize	ed to be charged to Deposit Account No. 12-0555)
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit an	
Name: B. Aaron Schulman B. Alu	Acla Date: 10/13/99

PATENT REEL: 010339 FRAME: 0337

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jimmy Ciesla HENNINGSEN of Granitvej 3, Fensmark, DK-4700 Næstved, Denmark, have invented an improvement in CONNECTOR FOR COAXIAL CABLE WITH FRICTION LOCKING ARRANGEMENT for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is about to be made, said application having been executed of even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, GILBERT ENGINEERING CO., INC. of 5310 W. Camelback Road, Glendale, Arizona 85301-7597, US, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same:

Now, Therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said GILBERT ENGINEERING CO., INC., its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said consideration, I, Jimmy Ciesla HENNINGSEN agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said GILBERT ENGINEERING CO., INC. or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed

this Wednes day of 4th, August, 1999.

esla Henningsen

**RECORDED: 10/13/1999**